IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

7/16/2020

Water Permit 45-7046

Owner Type

<u>Name</u>

Current Owner
Current Owner

NORMAN THOMPSON WANDA THOMPSON

Status: Cancelled

Source

Tributary

Beneficial Use

From To

Diversion Rate

Volume

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Combined Use Limits

N/A

SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank:

N/A

STATE HOUSE BOISE, IDAHO 83720

9
IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION OF PERMIT)
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE)
STATE OF IDAHO NO. 45-7046) ORDER OF CANCELLATION
IN THE NAME OF Norman Thompson and)
Wanda Thompson, husband and wife
WHEDEAS the manual 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
WHEREAS, the permit holder has failed to show possessary interest in the
land described under said permit
WHEREAS, on May 18, 1976, notice was sent to the holder of said permit
to appear before the Director of the Department of Water Resources (formerly the Department
of Water Administration) on or beforeJune 4, 1976, to show cause why said permit
should not be cancelled; and,
WHEREAS, the holder of said permit has failed to comply with the requirements of said
permit and has not shown adequate cause why such permit should not be cancelled;
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED and Permit No. 45-7046 is hereby CANCELLED.
Dated this 27 day of September, 19 76.

R. KEITH HIGGINSON Director

BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESULTED IN

OF THE

STATE OF IDAHO

MAY 20 1976

Department of Water Resources Southern District Office

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

IN THE MATTER OF PERMIT NO. 45-7046 IN THE NAME OF NORMAN AND WANDA THOMPSON

WHEREAS, on February 6, 1970, Roy A. Schell filed an application to appropriate 4:80 cubic feet per second of groundwater to be diverted from a point within the SERSEA, Sec. 28, Twp. 12S, Rge. 21E, B.M., Cassia County, to be used for irrigation purposes for 240 acres of land within the NE4SW4, S2SW4, Sec. 27; Nose's, SE4SE's, Sec. 28; All in Twp. 12S, Rge. 21E, B.M.; and,

WHEREAS, the application was approved by the Department on March 13, 1970, and Permit No. 45-7046 was issued; and,

WHEREAS, the permit indicates that the property at the point of diversion and the place of use is administered by the U.S. Bureau of Land Management and the applicant has a desert land entry application with the Bureau of Land Management; and,

WHEREAS, on April 16, 1976, the Department requested that the applicant submit evidence of the desert land entry filing and, has to date, failed to respond; and,

WHEREAS, it appears that the permit may have been filed for purposes of speculation since the applicant has not shown a possessary interest in the land as described under said permit;

IT IS, THEREFORE, HEREBY ORDERED that the present permit holder, Norman and Wanda Thompson, show cause before the Director of the Department of Water Resources on or before June 4, 1976, why Permit No. 45-7046 should not be CANCELLED for grounds of speculation as provided by Section 42-203, Idaho Code.

Dated this __/8 day of May, 1976